## 505136121 10/11/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5182884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEA PHARMA SYSTEMS AG	06/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEA PROCESS ENGINEERING LIMITED
Street Address:	LEACROFT HOUSE, LEACROFT ROAD
City:	WARRINGTON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WA3 6JF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8863686
Patent Number:	7240573
Patent Number:	6209479

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)684-5637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-5633 **Email:** jjm@mbv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES JOSEPH MEREK

Address Line 1: 673 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWA.MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MEREK
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merek/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DeedofAssignment threeUSpatents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047129 FRAME: 0107

505136121

# Deed of Assignment

We, the undersigned
GEA Pharma Systems AG Hauptstrasse 145 CH-4416 Bubendorf Switzerland
declare that we have assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to
US patent No. 8,863,686; 2013/0195562; 7,240,573 and 6,209,479
to
GEA Process Engineering Limited Leacroft House Leacroft Road Birchwood Warrington WA3 6JF United Kingdom
so that the Assignee may dispose thereof with full power.
Executed by:
GEA Pharma Systems AG (assignor)
Signed at <u>EASTLEGO</u> , this Zo day of ZONE 2017
Name: RECYARA TAMES MYNDAI
Title: MITSGASD ANK GESCHÄFTS-LEANNS
CA Thomas American Am
GEA Process Engineering Limited (assignee)
Signed at EASTLEI & this 20th day of JUNE 2017  Name: APTHON FORME TWEEK
Title:

**RECORDED: 10/11/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047129 FRAME: 0108